

Charges Scheme 2021/22 Statement of Assurance

This Assurance Statement for County Water Ltd covers the area of Heyford Park, Upper Heyford.

This statement is made by County Water Ltd. The sewerage undertaker for the site above, to comply with its Licence Conditions and in line with the Authority's Charging Rules.

I confirm the following:

- 1. County Water Ltd complies with its legal obligations relating to the charges set out in our Charges Scheme;
- 2. Our Charges Scheme fix the charges that our household customers have to pay for the period from 1 April 2021 to 31 March 2022 for specified services we provide in the course of carrying out our regulated duties; as well as setting out the terms and conditions of those charges and the times and methods of payment that our customers can use to pay our charges. A copy of our Charges Scheme will be made available of on our website (www.countywater.co.uk).
- 3. In addition, companies are required to fix Infrastructure Charges in a charges scheme. These are set out in our Infrastructure & New Connection Charges Scheme 2021-22.
- 4. County Water has procedures in place to ascertain accurate publication of its Charges Scheme, which includes up to date recordings of data;
- 5. Our Board accepts ownership of, and accountability for, the development of the Charges Scheme;
- 6. No final charges are significantly different from the indicative charges published for the same period.

Paul Silver Chief Executive Officer

A company registered in Wales and England, Registration Number: 09873279 Registered Office Heyford Park House, 52 Camp Road Upper Heyford Bicester OX25 5HD